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Bidders List 
RFP NRA-9848-DA-2 – Supply of PPE, Fire and Safety Supplies 

 

Spartan Industrial Marine Division  
– Hercules SLR  
120 Thornhill Drive 
Dartmouth, NS BSB 1S3  
Phone: 902-468-7588 | Fax: 902-468-3077 
Attention: Jocelyn Banfield  
JBanfield@herculesslr.com 
 

TSS Total Safety  
869 Phillips Street 
Sarnia, Ontario N7T1Z6 
Phone: 
Fax:  
Attention: Derrick Tessier 
dtessier@totalsafety.com 
 

Motion Industries 
50 Akerley Blvd, Unit # 4 
Dartmouth, NS E7P 2M5 
Phone: 902-468-3231 | Fax: 902-468-2195 
Attention: Bob Tompkins 
Robert.Tompkins@motioncanada.com 
 

Source Atlantic Limited 
14 Akerley Blvd  
Dartmouth, NS B3B 1J3  
Phone: 902-221-1455 | Fax: 902-465-2777 
Attention: Brett Phillips 
Phillips.brett@sourceatlantic.ca 
 

K D Pratt 
21 Frazee Ave 
Dartmouth, NS B3B 1Z4 
Phone: 902-480-3032 | Cell: 902-237-4247 
Attention: Luke Macdonald 
Luke.macdonald@kdpratt.com 
 

Air Liquide – Atlantic 
180 Akerley Blvd 
Dartmouth, NS B3B-2B7 
Phone: 902-481-5233 | Fax: 902-468-5783 
Attention: Carolyn Duke 
Carolyn.Duke@airliquide.com 
 

Vallen Canada 
15 Glencoe Dr 
Mount Pearl, NL A1N 4S4 
Phone: 709-368-4656 | Fax: 709-368-4658 
Attention: David Jordan 
David.Jordan@vallen.ca  
 

Acklands-Grainger 
210 John Savage Dr 
Dartmouth, NS B3B OC9 
Phone: 902-818-1623 
Attention: Mark Macleod 
MacLeod@agi.ca 
 

Wajax 
100 Wright Ave 
Dartmouth, NS B3B 1L2 
Phone: 902-481-1031 
Attention: Janet Warkentin 
jwarkentin@wajax.com 
 

Atlantic Oilfield & Industrial Supply 
5 Notting Court 
Dartmouth, NS B3B 1N2 
Phone: 902-463-5800 | Fax: 902-463-5595 
Attention: Bill Wilson 
bwilson@atlanticoilfield.com 
 

Levitt Safety 
20 Driscoll Crescent 
Moncton, NB E1E-3R8 
Phone: 506-853-3810 | Fax: 506-859-8297 
Toll Free: 888-453-8488 
www.levitt-safety.com 
 

Don Brenton’s Fire Protection 
2 Lakeside Park Drive, Unit 5 
Lakeside, NS B3T 1L7 
Phone: 902-876-7879 | Fax: 902-876-1976 
Attn: Melissa Brenton 
melissabrenton@brentons.com 
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East Coast Offshore Supply 
1951 Sackville Drive 
Middle Sackville, NS B4E 3B5 
Phone: 902-481-3325 | Fax: 902-452-1467 
Toll Free: 877-281-3291 
Attention: Matt Lovasi 
matt@ecosl.ca 
 

DSS Marine Incorporated 
71 Wright Avenue 
Dartmouth, NS B3B 1H4 
Phone: 902-835-4848 Fax: 902-835-6269  
Attention: Max Ash 
sales@dssmarine.com 
 

 
 

Bid Issue Date: April 29, 2019 
Bid Close Date: May 29, 2019 

Tentative Award Date: June 28, 2019 
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